

Symbols: JP - TSX Venture Exchange JP.WT - TSX Venture Exchange JPOTF - OTCQB LVH1 - Frankfurt & Berlin Stock Exchanges

NEWS RELEASE

JACKPOT ANNOUNCES SHARE CONSOLIDATION

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA. April 2, 2018 – Jackpot Digital Inc. (the "Company" or "Jackpot") (TSX-V: JP) (TSX-V: JP.WT) (US OTCQB: JPOTF) (Frankfurt & Berlin Exchanges: LVH1). Jackpot announces that it proposes a consolidation of its share capital on the basis of 10 (ten) pre-consolidation common shares for 1 (one) post-consolidation common share. Currently, a total of 367,981,727 common shares in the capital of the Company are issued and outstanding. Accordingly, if the consolidation is put into effect, then a total of approximately 36,798,173 common shares in the capital of the Company would be issued and outstanding following the consolidation, assuming there are no other changes in the issued capital of the Company. The consolidation of the Company's share capital is being proposed in order to allow the Company to have greater flexibility to raise funds to meet the Company's capital requirements.

This consolidation is subject to the approval the TSX Venture Exchange ("TSX.V"). The Company's name and trading symbol will remain unchanged.

About Jackpot Digital Inc.

Jackpot Digital Inc. is a leading electronic table games manufacturer and mobile gaming provider for the cruise ship industry and regulated casino industry. The Company specializes in multiplayer gaming products, including poker and casino games, which are complemented by a robust suite of backend tools for operators to efficiently control and optimize their gaming business.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President and CEO, at (604) 681-0204 ext. 6105, or visit the Company's website at <u>www.jackpotdigital.com</u>.

On behalf of the Board of Jackpot Digital Inc.

<u>"Jake H. Kalpakian"</u> Jake H. Kalpakian President & CEO

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.